
1. 

SALINE COUNTY COLLECTOR 
Annual Taxpayer Transparency Improvement District Report 

Date: 12/31/14 

Name of recorded district: Saline Co. Property Owners' Improvement District 
No 46 - Reunion 

Formation Statute: AR Code 14-94-101 

IMP DIST#46 

2. Purpose of District: Constructing waterworks, sewers, recreational faci lities and systems of gas pipelines, and grading, 
draining , paving, curbing, and guttering street and laying sidewalks, together with facilities related to any of the foregoing 
within the district. 

3. Contracts-Obligations: None 

4. Current Bond Indebtedness: 
Bondholder: Duke Family Limited Partnership, LLLP 

603 N. Market St., Benton, AR (501-860-1262) 
Principal Balance 12/31/14: $279,000.00 
Interest Rate: 7% 
Payment Date: Annually on February 1st 
Payment Amount: $ 43,090.00 
Next payment due 2/1 /15: $ 23,560.00 Principal 

$ 19,530.00 Interest 
Payoff/Maturity Date: February 1, 2035 

5. Outstanding Delinquent Assessments: 
001 -09116-000 RBRC Development LLC $35,343.00 
139-00006-000 RBRC Development LLC $ 459.00 
139-00007-000 RBRC Development LLC $ 459.00 
139-00027-000 RBRC Development LLC $ 459.00 
139-00115-000 RBRC Development LLC $ 459.00 
Total: $ 37,179.00 

Delinquent Collector: Stephanie Duke 501-860-1262 I sduke91757@aol.com 

District Commissioners: 
Rick Coker 20 Hallen Ct. , Little Rock, AR 72223 
Rob Boyles 211 Hidden Meadows Dr., Benton, AR 72015 
Susan Vaught 205 Kodiak, Jacksonville, AR 72076 

501 -681 -9327 
501-529-5401 
501 -351-7143 

7. Annual Meeting: Commissioners hold no meeting 

8. District Assessor: 
Alan King 1 Inwood Circle, Ste. 101 , Little Rock, AR 72211 501 -225-1536 

9. Payee for Distribution from County Treasurer: 
Benton Muni Imp Dist #46, c/o Stephanie Duke, Trustee, 603 N. Market St. , Benton, AR 72015 
(501 -860-1262) 

10. Delinquent penalty/other Costs charged to delinquent assessments: 
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Penalty is 25% of current assessment + interest, although Commissioners have chosen to remove penalties 
for the past several years. 

11. Method used to Calculate Assessments: Market value 

12. Statement of Income and Expenditure Activity: Attached 

Report Completed by: 
Stephanie Duke 603 N. Market St. , Benton, AR 72015 501 -860-1262 

Signature ~~ ~ Date );l-3\- IY 

215 N. Main St., Benton, AR 72015 JOY BALLARD, COLLECTOR 501.303.1590 

014 Assessment: $57,375.00 
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7:51AM Sal ine Co. P tO # 46 - Reunion 

01/03/15 Transactions by Account 
Cash Basis As of December 31, 2014 

Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance 

First Security Bank 0.00 
Check 03/29/2014 1003 First Security Bank Transfer from Summit 3,000.00 3,000.00 
Deposit 04/30/2014 Interest 0.18 3,000.18 
Check 05/15/2014 1005 First Security Bank Transfer from Summit '1 ,016.05 4,016.23 
Deposit 05/23/2014 April collections 7,013.92 11 ,030.15 
Deposit 05/31/2014 Interest 0.44 11 ,030.59 
Deposit 06/20/2014 May collections 3,300.67 14,331.26 
Deposit 06/30/2014 Interest 1.01 14,332.27 
Deposit 07/20/2014 June collections 412.58 14,744.85 
Check 07/21/2014 1031 Criss McQuary Clerical work 20.00 14,724.85 
Deposit 07/31/2014 Interest 1.23 14,726.08 
Deposit 08/20/2014 July collections 412.58 15,138.66 
Deposit 08/31/2014 Interest 1 '18 15,139.84 
Deposit 09/20/2014 Aug collections 1,237.75 16,377.59 
Deposit 09/30/2014 Interest 1.36 16,378.95 
Deposit 10/20/2014 Sept collections 412.58 16,791 .53 
Check 10/20/2014 1032 Improvement Distric .. lnv #1563 250.00 16,541 .53 
Deposit 10/31/2014 Interest 1.39 16,542.92 
Deposit 11/24/2014 Oct collections 1,237.75 17,780.67 
Deposit 11/28/2014 Interest 1.29 17,781 .96 
Deposit 12/25/2014 December final 778.83 18,560.79 
Deposit 12/31/2014 Interest 1.62 18,562.41 

Total First Security Bank 18,832.41 270.00 18,562.41 

Summit Checking 1510010711 16,534.18 
Deposit 01/24/2014 Excess Treas Comm 10.79 16,544.97 
Deposit 01/31/2014 RBRC delinquent collection 39,474.00 56,018.97 
Check 02/01/2014 1002 Duke Family Limite Bond payment 43,410.00 12,608.97 
Deposit 02/26/2014 February collections 412.58 13,021 .55 
Check 03/29/2014 1003 First Security Bank Transfer from Summit 3 ,000 .00 10,021 .55 
Deposit 04/01/2014 March collections 3,713.25 13,734.80 
Check 04/30/2014 1004 Duke Family Limite ... Bond payment 12,718.75 1,016.05 
Check 05/15/2014 1005 First Security Bank Transfer from Summit 1,016.05 0.00 

Total Summit Checking 1510010711 43,610.62 60,144.80 0.00 

TOTAL 62,443.03 60,414.80 18,562.41 
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7:51AM Saline Co. P uJ # 46 - Reunion 

01/03/15 Transaction Detail By Account 
Cash Basis January through December 2014 

Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance 

2014 Assessment 
Stmt Charge 01/31/2014 22.15 acres 31 ,808.70 31,808.70 
Stmt Charge 01/31/2014 22.15 acres 3,534.30 35 ,343.00 
Stmt Charge 01/31/2014 004 413.10 35,756.10 
Stmt Charge 01/31/2014 004 45.90 35,802 .00 
Stmt Charge 01/31/2014 005R 413.10 36,215.10 
Stmt Charge 01/31/2014 005R 45.90 36 ,261 .00 
Stmt Charge 01/31/2014 006R 413.10 36,674.10 
Stmt Charge 01/31/2014 006R 45.90 36,720.00 
Stmt Charge 01/31/2014 007R 413.10 37 ,133.10 
Stmt Charge 01/31/2014 007R 45.90 37,179.00 
Stmt Charge 01/31/2014 107 413.10 37,592.10 
Stmt Charge 01/31/2014 107 45.90 37 ,638.00 
Stmt Charge 01/31/2014 114 413.10 38,051 .10 
Stmt Charge 01/31/2014 114 45.90 38,097.00 
Stmt Charge 01/31/2014 115 413.10 38,510.10 
Stmt Charge 01/31/2014 115 45.90 38,556.00 
Stmt Charge 01/31/2014 123 413.10 38 ,969.10 
Stmt Charge 01/31/2014 123 45.90 39 ,015.00 
Stmt Charge 01/31/2014 032 413.10 39,428.10 
Stmt Charge 01/31/2014 032 45.90 39,474.00 
Invoice 02/26/2014 37 114 459.00 39,933.00 
Invoice 04/01/2014 2 002 HH 139-00002-000 459.00 40,392.00 
Invoice 04/01/2014 3 004 459.00 40,851 .00 
Invoice 04/01/2014 10 028R 459.00 41 ,310.00 
Invoice 04/01/2014 25 102 HH 139-00102-000 459.00 41 ,769.00 
Invoice 04/01/2014 28 105 HH 139-001 05-000 459.00 42 ,228.00 
Invoice 04/01/2014 31 108 HH 139-001 08-000 459.00 42 ,687.00 
Invoice 04/01/2014 35 112 HH 139-00112-000 459.00 43,146.00 
Invoice 04/01/2014 36 113 459 .00 43 ,605 .00 
Invoice 04/01/2014 43 120 HH 139-00120-000 459.00 44,064.00 
Invoice 04/30/2014 1 001 HH 139-00001-000 459.00 44,523.00 
Invoice 04/30/2014 11 029R HH Parcel 139-00029-000 459.00 44,982.00 
Invoice 04/30/2014 14 032 459.00 45,441.00 
Invoice 04/30/2014 15 087 HH 139-00087-000 459.00 45,900.00 
Invoice 04/30/2014 16 088 HH 139-00088-000 459.00 46,359.00 
Invoice 04/30/2014 17 089 HH 139-00089-000 459.00 46,818.00 
Invoice 04/30/2014 18 090 HH 139-0090-000 459.00 47,277.00 
Invoice 04/30/2014 19 091 HH 139-00091-000 459.00 47,736.00 
Invoice 04/30/2014 23 100 HH 139-00100-000 459.00 48,195.00 
Invoice 04/30/2014 24 101 HH Parcel 139-00101-000 459.00 48,654.00 
Invoice 04/30/2014 27 104 HH 139-001 04-000 459.00 49,113.00 
Invoice 04/30/2014 29 106 HH 139-00106-000 459.00 49,572 .00 
Invoice 04/30/2014 33 110 HH 139-00110-000 459.00 50 ,031 .00 
Invoice 04/30/2014 34 111 HH 1 39-00111-000 459.00 50,490.00 
Invoice 04/30/2014 41 118 HH 1 39-00118-000 459.00 50,949.00 
Invoice 04/30/2014 45 122 HH 139-00122-000 459.00 51 ,408.00 
Invoice 04/30/2014 47 124 HH 139-00124-000 459.00 51 ,867.00 
Invoice 05/31/2014 8 026 HH 139-00026-000 459.00 52 ,326.00 
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7:51AM Saline Co. POID # 46 - Reunion 

01/03/15 Transaction Detail By Account 
Cash Basis January through December 2014 

Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance 

Invoice 05/31 /2014 12 030R HH 139-00030-000 459.00 52,785.00 
Invoice 05/31 /2014 20 092 459.00 53,244.00 
Invoice 05/31 /2014 22 099 HH 139-00099-000 459.00 53,703.00 
Invoice 05/31 /2014 32 109 HH 139-00109-000 459.00 54,162.00 
Invoice 05/31/2014 40 117 HH 139-00117-000 459.00 54,621 .00 
Invoice 05/31 /2014 42 119 HH 139-0011 9-000 459.00 55,080.00 
Invoice 05/31/2014 44 121 HH 139-00121 -000 459.00 55,539.00 
Invoice 06/30/2014 49 003 459.00 55,998.00 
Invoice 07/31 /2014 4 005R 459.00 56,457.00 
Invoice 08/31/2014 21 093 HH 139-00093-000 459.00 56,916.00 
Invoice 08/31/2014 30 107 459.00 57,375.00 
Invoice 08/31/2014 46 123 459.00 57,834.00 
Invoice 09/30/2014 26 103 459.00 58,293.00 
Invoice 10/03/2014 7 025 459.00 58,752.00 
Invoice 10/08/2014 39 116 459.00 59,211 .00 
Invoice 10/13/2014 13 031 459.00 59,670.00 

Total 2014 Assessment 0.00 59,670.00 59,670.00 

Collector's Unapplied Interest 
Deposit 12/25/2014 December final 8.70 8.70 

Total Collector's Unapplied Interest 0.00 8.70 8.70 

lnt Income- 1st Security 
Deposit 04/30/2014 Interest 0.18 0.18 
Deposit 05/31 /2014 Interest 0.44 0.62 
Deposit 06/30/2014 Interest 1.01 1.63 
Deposit 07/31/2014 Interest 1.23 2.86 
Deposit 08/31/2014 Interest 1.18 4.04 
Deposit 09/30/2014 Interest 1.36 5.40 
Deposit 10/31/2014 Interest 1 .39 6.79 
Deposit 11/28/2014 Interest 1.29 8.08 
Deposit 12/31 /2014 Interest 1.62 9.70 

Total lnt Income - 1st Security 0.00 9.70 9.70 

Assessor's Fees 
Check 10/20/2014 1032 Improvement Districts Inc. lnv #1563 250.00 -250.00 

Total Assessor's Fees 250.00 0.00 -250.00 

Interest Expense 
Check 02/01/2014 1002 Duke Family Limited Partnersh ip Bond payment 21 ,910.00 -2 1,910.00 
Check 04/30/201 4 1004 Duke Family Limited Partnership 7% int on 12500 for 3 mos 21 8.75 -22 ,128.75 

Total Interest Expense 22,128.75 0.00 -22,128.75 

Miscellaneous Expense 
Check 07/21/2014 1031 Criss McQuary Scann ing 20.00 -20.00 

Total Miscellaneous Expense 20.00 0.00 -20.00 
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7:51AM 

01/03/15 

Cash Basis 

Type Date 

Saline Co. Collection Fees 
General Journal 12/31/2014 8 

Total Saline Co. Collection Fees 

Treasurer's Commission 
Deposit 01/24/2014 
Deposit 02/26/2014 
Deposit 04/01/2014 
Deposit 05/23/2014 
Deposit 06/20/2014 
Deposit 07/20/2014 
Deposit 08/20/2014 
Deposit 09/20/2014 
Deposit 10/20/2014 
Deposit 11/24/2014 
Deposit 12/25/2014 

Total Treasurer's Commission 

TOTAL 

Num 

Saline Co. P .o # 46 - Reunion 
Transaction Detail By Account 

January through December 2014 

Name Memo 

Excess Treas Comm 
February collections 
March collections 
April collections 
May collections 
June collections 
July collections 
Aug collections 
Sept collections 
Oct collections 
December final 

Debit Credit Balance 

1,248.51 -1 ,248.51 

1,248.51 0.00 -1,248.51 

10.79 10.79 
0.52 10.27 
4.65 5.62 
8.78 -3.16 
4.13 -7 .29 
0.52 -7.81 
0.52 -8.33 
1.55 -9.88 
0.52 -10.40 
1.55 -11 .95 
0.96 -12.91 

23.70 10.79 -12.91 

23,670.96 59,699.19 36,028.23 
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